

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1558/2017

Kalu Ram And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Mohammad Usman And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : None present.  
For Respondent(s) : Dr. H.S Shekhawat  
Mr. Anil Bhachhawat

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**03/02/2021**

The case comes up on an application for taking the fresh address of the respondent No.1 on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Fresh address of the respondent No.1 is ordered to be taken on record.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1 on the fresh address, returnable in four weeks.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

66-SanjayS/-