

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1558/2017

Kalu Ram And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Mohammad Usman And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Gupta through VC

For Respondent(s) : Dr. HS Shekhawat through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

19/01/2022

Two weeks' time is hereby granted for filing correct P.F. and notices on behalf of respondent No.1 alongwith fresh address. After filing the same, notices be issued to respondent No.1, returnable within eight weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

64-Samvedana/-



सत्यमेव जयते