

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1558/2017

Kalu Ram And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Mohammad Usman And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Kuber Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. SR Paliwal for the respondent No.
3.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

02/03/2022

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 1. Notice be sent at both addresses Pali as well as at Nagour.

List this matter after four weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

ns. 61-1/-

सत्यमेव जयते