

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1558/2017

Kalu Ram And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Mohammad Usman And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**12/05/2023**

As per order dated 2.3.2022, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh PF and notices for respondent No.1 on both address at Pali as well as at Nagour in two sets.

Upon filing the notices, the same be issued. One set of notice be sent by registered post and another set of notice be sent by ordinary post, returnable within four weeks.

**(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J**